FCD WCASS0017-00
(Part MKS 12)Worcester Controls
Mounting Kit Selection Manual
*Series 05F39 actuators with female shaft use special body bolt mount brackets.
Standard mounting kit includes zinc plated carbon steel bolts. 1/16" indicates optional
stainless steel bolts.
† Not available with control coupling or all stainless steel parts.
†† Not available with control coupling.
** Control coupling is necessary for 2" and smaller modulating valves.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
MK501: Carbon steel polyester coated bracket, on/off carbon steel (zinc
plated) coupling and zinc plated and stainless steel parts including
mounting bolts, lockwashers, Belleville washers, and locknut.
MK501S: Same as above with carbon steel control coupling**.
SS MK501S: All stainless steel parts with control coupling**.
Mounting Kit Options: The composition of parts and materials for top-mount mounting kits is different from earlier mounting kits. Therefore, the kits are designated differently. Mounting kits for top-
mounted valves are available in three configurations:
Top-Mount Mounting Kits for 1/4" – 2" Ball Valves
evlaV seireSrotautcA
34†
0539 05F39* 10-1275 15-2072 2375 2539   25-3075 36†
Male Shaft Female 1039 15-2275 3039 B32†
15-2039 SR44†
MK530†† MK480/6†† MK501 MK506 — — — MK535†
MK531†† MK481/6†† MK502 MK507 — — — MK536†
MK532†† MK482/6†† MK503 MK508 — — — MK537†
— — MK503 MK508 — — — —
— — MK504 MK509 MK514 MK519 MK524 MK538†
— — MK505 MK510 MK515 MK520 MK525 MK539†
— — MK505 MK510 MK515 MK520 MK525 —
SIZE SERIES
1/4" – 1/2"
4, 44,
WK70
1/2" 51/52
1/4" – 3/8" 59
3/4"
4, 44,
WK70
3/4" 51/52
1/2" 59, 82/83
4, 44,
WK70
51/52
59, 82/83
1/4" – 1" C44
4, 44,
WK70
59, 82/83
11/2" – 2" 4, 44,
WK70
11/2" – 2" 51/52
11/4" – 11/2" 59, 82/83
11/2" – 2" C44
1"
1"
3/4"
11/4"
1"
2
Flow Control
Worcester Controls
Top Mount Mounting Kits for 1/4" – 4" CPT Control Valves
evlaV seireSrotautcA
SERIES SIZE 1039 15-2072 2375 2539 3039 33-3539 4039
10-1275 15-2039 25-3075
20-2275
CPT44 1/4" & 1/2" — — — — —
S44 3/4" — — — — —
S51 - S52 1" — — — — —
CPT51/52 11/2" – 2" — —
CPT51/52 3" – 4" — MK248S MK248S MK171S MK119S MK120S MK121S
CPT44 (151/301) 3" – 4" — MK248S MK248S MK171S MK375S MK120S MK121S
MK501S MK506S
SSMK501S SSMK506S
MK502S MK507S
SSMK502S SSMK507S
MK503S MK508S
SSMK503S SSMK508S
MK505S MK510S MK515S MK520S MK525S SSMK505S SSMK510S